
                  Army National Guard Cross Country Meet
                        September 11, 2020 - 9:00 am
                         Braggs, OK - Camp Gruber

                 *********** JH BOYS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    53  Maryetta Middl (  13:31  1:07:31   1:35)
=============================
  1      4  Brayden George              12:30
  2      9  Rylan Nofire                13:33
  3     10  Chalino Martinez            13:37
  4     12  Reese Mcvey                 13:46
  5     18  Derrick Scott               14:05
  6   ( 24) Jalen Handle                15:08
  7   ( 25) Riggins Bagby               15:16

  2.    56  Coweta Junior  (  13:26  1:07:09   1:47)
=============================
  1      2  Conner Edmiston             12:18
  2      8  Logan Mckinney              13:06
  3     11  Truett Joiner               13:41
  4     16  Dylan Ingold                13:59
  5     19  Elliott Winter              14:05
  6   ( 20) Kolton Remmers              14:06
  7   ( 21) Hayden Warren               14:10

  3.    71  Tahlequah Midd (  13:45  1:08:42   3:07)
=============================
  1      3  Jacob Tiger                 12:19
  2      5  Elder Baltazar              12:35
  3     13  Kaden Tibbetts              13:47
  4     23  Colton Lamberson            14:35
  5     27  Judsen Jefferson            15:26
  6   ( 33) Joseph Espinosa             16:16
  7   ( 35) Theron Ward                 16:59

  4.    72  Bixby Middle S (  13:45  1:08:43   3:33)
=============================
  1      1  Xander Dawson               11:55
  2      7  Eli Horeled                 12:59
  3     14  Jace Kuhn                   13:48
  4     22  Ethan Hogan                 14:33
  5     28  Cade Rainwater              15:28
  6   ( 29) Wyatt Campbell              15:29
  7   ( 30) Lincoln Osten               15:33

  5.    96  Union Junior H (  14:29  1:12:23   3:14)
=============================
  1      6  David Ostrizhnoy            12:56



  2     15  Martin Strickland           13:57
  3     17  Kasen Elam                  14:00
  4     26  Logan Elam                  15:20
  5     32  Daniel Davis                16:10
  6   ( 38) Caleb Pisarra               17:37
  7   ( 41) Robert Howell               18:03

  6.   177  Krebs Junior H (  16:48  1:23:56   2:04)
=============================
  1     31  Karson Johnson              15:40
  2     34  Drifter Falcon              16:17
  3     36  Aiden Haney                 17:01
  4     37  Isaiah Vasquez              17:14
  5     39  Ethan Clark                 17:44
  6   ( 40) Landen Duff                 17:46
  7   ( 42) Mason Williams              21:10

     Overall High School Boys 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Hsboys  Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1   288 Mathew Minton        Union High Sch       17:35  5:41 
    2    2    69 Ian Conder           Owasso High Sc       17:39  5:42 
    3    3    84 Gideon Hays          Owasso High Sc       17:53  5:46 
    4    4   282 Kyle Jordan          Union High Sch       17:55  5:47 
    5    5   110 Francisco Santos     Owasso High Sc       17:56  5:47 
    6    6    66 Ian Busking          Owasso High Sc       17:57  5:48 
    7    7   115 Colton Storm         Owasso High Sc       18:01  5:49 
    8    8    70 Isaac Conder         Owasso High Sc       18:05  5:50 
    9    9   281 Elias Johnson        Union High Sch       18:07  5:51 
   10   10   120 Logan Wahnee         Owasso High Sc       18:14  5:53 
   11         97 Casey Little         Owasso High Sc       18:23  5:56 
   12   11   277 Jason Gurerro Blanco Union High Sch       18:29  5:58 
   13   12   226 Connor Childs        Seminole High        18:34  6:00 
   14        519 Sammy Mejia          Tahlequah High       18:43  6:02 
   15   13   210 Stihl Snyder         Poteau High Sc       18:43  6:03 
   16         86 Andrew Henkaline     Owasso High Sc       18:49  6:04 
   17   14   233 Tanner Hoskison      Seminole High        18:56  6:07 
   18        100 Riley Moneypenny     Owasso High Sc       18:58  6:07 
   19         90 Cameron Jenkins      Owasso High Sc       19:02  6:09 
   20         58 Sage Anderson        Owasso High Sc       19:04  6:09 
   21         98 Lane Lovitt          Owasso High Sc       19:16  6:13 
   22   15   284 Josue King           Union High Sch       19:25  6:16 
   23   16   239 Yuro Sewell          Seminole High        19:26  6:17 
   24   17   295 Seth Taylor          Union High Sch       19:27  6:17 
   25   18   285 Camden Knutson       Union High Sch       19:31  6:18 
   26         95 Judah Kucharyski     Owasso High Sc       19:33  6:19 
   27        287 Andrew Matson        Union High Sch       19:34  6:19 
   28        106 Eric Reed            Owasso High Sc       19:40  6:21 
   29   19    37 Kyle Newell          Coweta High Sc       19:42  6:22 



   30         63 Declan Bunch         Owasso High Sc       19:50  6:24 
   31   20    36 Colin Neff           Coweta High Sc       19:51  6:24 
   32        279 Logan Haycock        Union High Sch       19:52  6:25 
   33         67 Ryland Cardoso       Owasso High Sc       19:53  6:25 
   34   21   231 Wyatt Dice           Seminole High        19:54  6:26 
   35   22    32 Jaron Meadows        Coweta High Sc       19:59  6:27 
   36         74 Kale Drake           Owasso High Sc       20:05  6:29 
   37        268 Andrew Cantlin       Union High Sch       20:08  6:30 
   38   23    15 Shane Borszich       Coweta High Sc       20:11  6:31 
   39   24   237 Carson Newton        Seminole High        20:16  6:33 
   40   25   149 Riley Gastelum       Poteau High Sc       20:19  6:34 
   41         99 Hunter Meeks         Owasso High Sc       20:22  6:35 
   42   26   223 Josh Armstrong       Seminole High        20:26  6:36 
   43   27   171 Ramiro Lucero        Poteau High Sc       20:27  6:36 
   44        121 Levin Ward           Owasso High Sc       20:31  6:37 
   45   28    25 Wyatt Fincher        Coweta High Sc       20:34  6:38 
   46         93 Carsen Knoedler      Owasso High Sc       20:41  6:41 
   47   29    50 Samuel Wood          Coweta High Sc       20:50  6:43 
   48   30    14 Wyatt Boomershine    Coweta High Sc       20:51  6:44 
   49   31   236 Aaron Miller         Seminole High        20:54  6:45 
   50         29 Layton Haught        Coweta High Sc       20:54  6:45 
   51        111 Osvaldo Segura Galva Owasso High Sc       21:04  6:48 
   52         21 Max Clark            Coweta High Sc       21:08  6:49 
   53        101 Jaron Moss           Owasso High Sc       21:08  6:49 
   54   32   123 Jaqcues Adams        Poteau High Sc       21:22  6:54 
   55        260 Ashton Benton        Union High Sch       21:23  6:54 
   56   33   139 Chris Cortes         Poteau High Sc       21:36  6:58 
   57         92 Hunter King          Owasso High Sc       21:36  6:58 
   58         72 Sam Dericott         Owasso High Sc       21:38  6:59 
   59        262 Alex Bloom           Union High Sch       21:40  7:00 
   60         56 Colter Roberts       Eufaula High S       21:46  7:02 
   61         85 Sam Hays             Owasso High Sc       21:46  7:02 
   62         77 Jack Fenner          Owasso High Sc       21:50  7:03 
   63   34   204 Daniel Rodriguez     Poteau High Sc       21:53  7:04 
   64   35   185 Jj Morton            Poteau High Sc       21:54  7:04 
   65        259 Daniel Ayers         Union High Sch       21:56  7:05 
   66        122 Tate Young           Owasso High Sc       21:56  7:05 
   67         23 Avan Doeksen         Coweta High Sc       21:56  7:05 
   68        267 Josh Carlo Cabral    Union High Sch       22:04  7:07 
   69         68 Caden Cardoza        Owasso High Sc       22:17  7:12 
   70         71 Adam Cubbage         Owasso High Sc       22:20  7:13 
   71        283 Emerson Kiker        Union High Sch       22:24  7:14 
   72        517 Ismael Perez         Tahlequah High       22:28  7:15 
   73          3 Jordan Smith         Beggs High Sch       22:35  7:17 
   74        296 Gage Timmons         Union High Sch       22:35  7:17 
   75         44 Parker Stephens      Coweta High Sc       22:36  7:18 
   76        274 Chaz Gardner         Union High Sch       22:41  7:19 
   77         96 Ahren Lamb           Owasso High Sc       22:46  7:21 
   78        516 Baxter McCarty       Tahlequah High       22:48  7:22 
   79        258 Jacob Autrey         Union High Sch       22:53  7:23 



   80         65 Caleb Burns          Owasso High Sc       22:54  7:23 
   81        173 Alex Martinez        Poteau High Sc       22:56  7:24 
   82        242 Garrett Williams     Seminole High        23:14  7:30 
   83        200 Andrew Riley         Poteau High Sc       24:01  7:45 
   84         55 Justis James         Eufaula High S       24:05  7:46 
   85         46 Madix Swalley        Coweta High Sc       24:08  7:48 
   86         81 Aiden Golden         Owasso High Sc       24:38  7:57 
   87        191 Jahn Ocampo          Poteau High Sc       24:42  7:58 
   88        151 Kevin Gavina         Poteau High Sc       24:43  7:59 
   89        107 Giovanni Reinwand    Owasso High Sc       24:45  7:59 
   90         73 Ethan Doumite        Owasso High Sc       24:46  8:00 
   91        117 Keith Thompson       Owasso High Sc       24:48  8:00 
   92         78 Charles Ferriman     Owasso High Sc       25:04  8:05 
   93         13 Tyler Bell           Coweta High Sc       25:12  8:08 
   94        156 Michael Hamilton     Poteau High Sc       25:13  8:08 
   95        109 Kias Rowton          Owasso High Sc       25:17  8:10 
   96        127 Bobby Bowman         Poteau High Sc       25:20  8:11 
   97         33 Jonathon Mills       Coweta High Sc       25:27  8:13 
   98        216 Rio Torres           Poteau High Sc       25:30  8:14 
   99         27 Matthew Griebel      Coweta High Sc       25:33  8:15 
  100         24 Lane Fincher         Coweta High Sc       25:42  8:18 
  101         52 Staughty Chapman     Eufaula High S       25:55  8:22 
  102        266 Thomas Bulleigh      Union High Sch       26:09  8:27 
  103        134 Benjamin Campbell    Poteau High Sc       26:12  8:27 
  104         53 Blake Dowling        Eufaula High S       26:15  8:28 
  105         26 Tristan Gillespie    Coweta High Sc       26:23  8:31 
  106        112 Colby Shelton        Owasso High Sc       26:26  8:32 
  107        118 Brantley Turman      Owasso High Sc       26:32  8:34 
  108        209 Dominic Smith        Poteau High Sc       26:34  8:35 
  109        154 Logan Gray           Poteau High Sc       26:41  8:37 
  110         88 Xavier Howard        Owasso High Sc       26:43  8:38 
  111         22 Camden Davis         Coweta High Sc       26:46  8:38 
  112        102 Logan Mulanax        Owasso High Sc       26:55  8:41 
  113        145 Beau Flanagan        Poteau High Sc       26:56  8:42 
  114         34 Ian Morrison         Coweta High Sc       27:15  8:48 
  115        518 David Orgas          Tahlequah High       29:05  9:23 
  116        270 Jacob Chapman        Union High Sch       29:10  9:25 
  117        269 John Carter          Union High Sch       29:30  9:31 
  118        290 Dat Nguyen           Union High Sch       29:38  9:34 
  119         79 William Ferriman     Owasso High Sc       29:49  9:37 
  120        142 Asher Dunn           Poteau High Sc       29:52  9:38 
  121        520 Wyatt Boomershine    Coweta High Sc       30:21  9:48 
  122        178 Triton Mckenzie      Poteau High Sc       30:38  9:53 
  123        186 Waylon Murray        Poteau High Sc       30:43  9:55 
  124        280 Justin Hungh         Union High Sch       31:02 10:01 
  125         42 Michael Jr Singleton Coweta High Sc       31:13 10:05 
  126         61 Austin Britton       Owasso High Sc       31:52 10:17 
  127        222 Zach Anson           Seminole High        32:12 10:24 
  128        199 Darrel Richmond      Poteau High Sc       32:23 10:27 
  129        293 Isaac Salgado        Union High Sch       33:40 10:52 



  130        182 Ronald Mithlo        Poteau High Sc       34:56 11:16 
  131        276 Gavin Green          Union High Sch       35:08 11:20 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

       *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    35  Bixby Middle S (  15:09  1:15:41   2:19)
=============================
  1      2  Abigail Cothran             14:06
  2      4  Callie Hutchison            14:12
  3      6  Olivia Wagner               14:54
  4     10  Ainsley Shaw                16:04
  5     13  Leah Stallings              16:25
  6   ( 24) Addyson Beach               18:43
  7   ( 35) Riley Michel                20:22

  2.    42  Union Junior H (  15:23  1:16:52   2:20)
=============================
  1      3  Kathryn Bulleigh            14:10
  2      5  Ava Cornelius               14:15
  3      9  Molly Tate                  15:36
  4     11  Sadie Smith                 16:21
  5     14  Lucy Plunkett               16:30
  6   ( 17) Pressley Rutledge           17:21
  7   ( 18) Emily Argabright            17:35

  3.    55  Coweta Junior  (  15:58  1:19:48   3:52)
=============================
  1      1  Kate Little                 13:58
  2      7  Maria Gallardo              15:04
  3     12  Ava Voyles                  16:22
  4     15  Channing Anderson           16:34
  5     20  Alexis Miller               17:50
  6   ( 21) Jaylah Johnston             17:56
  7   ( 22) Kadence Stapleton           18:03

  4.   120  Maryetta Middl (  18:39  1:33:15   5:57)
=============================
  1      8  Rylie Workman               15:19
  2     16  Madalyn George              17:11
  3     23  Alena Vann                  18:39
  4     36  Abigail Campbell            20:50
  5     37  Kori Brower                 21:16

  5.   148  Tahlequah Midd (  19:35  1:37:53   1:24)
=============================
  1     25  Ashly Ledezma               18:51



  2     26  Alondra Garcia              18:52
  3     30  Bayleigh Russell            19:44
  4     33  Magaly Contreras            20:11
  5     34  Neveah Stowers              20:15

  6.   149  Krebs Junior H (  19:53  1:39:21   4:51)
=============================
  1     19  Ryleigh Ivy                 17:40
  2     28  Kirsten Clark               19:25
  3     31  Abby Goostree               19:48
  4     32  Adrianne Carpenter          19:57
  5     39  Hannah Goostree             22:31
  6   ( 41) Searra Long                 25:21

  7.   176  Poteau Middle  (  22:25  1:52:05   7:19)
=============================
  1     27  Halle Brooks                18:56
  2     29  Chelse Cortes               19:33
  3     38  Paeton Anderson             22:08
  4     40  Yanera Hernandez            25:13
  5     42  Mackenzie Mendoza           26:15

                   Overall High School Girls 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Hsgirls Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   108 Kennedie Rhein       Owasso High Sc    20:52  6:44 
    2    2    41 Hailey Secrest       Coweta High Sc    21:12  6:51 
    3    3    18 Brelee Burcham       Coweta High Sc    21:26  6:55 
    4    4   291 Sara Paz             Union High Sch    21:33  6:58 
    5    5    60 Sandra Humes         Owasso High Sc    21:36  6:58 
    6    6    16 Macey Brooks         Coweta High Sc    21:37  6:59 
    7    7    80 Brooklyn Garafola    Owasso High Sc    21:42  7:00 
    8    8   263 Courtney Bloom       Union High Sch    22:11  7:10 
    9    9    75 Alexa Earnhart       Owasso High Sc    22:18  7:12 
   10   10    38 Anna Patterson       Coweta High Sc    22:30  7:16 
   11   11   189 Zoe Nesbitt          Poteau High Sc    22:38  7:18 
   12   12   161 Ashly Johnson        Poteau High Sc    22:53  7:23 
   13   13    76 Grace Evans          Owasso High Sc    23:02  7:26 
   14   14    82 Kasha Graham         Owasso High Sc    23:05  7:27 
   15   15    83 Olivia Graham        Owasso High Sc    23:12  7:29 
   16   16   228 Rebecca Choate       Seminole High     23:16  7:31 
   17   17    28 Ryleigh Hale         Coweta High Sc    23:22  7:33 
   18        104 Samantha Phelps      Owasso High Sc    23:30  7:35 
   19        119 Sydney Vann          Owasso High Sc    23:44  7:40 
   20        116 Sarah Swofford       Owasso High Sc    23:55  7:43 
   21         64 Delaney Bunch        Owasso High Sc    24:14  7:49 
   22   18    19 Riley Buthod         Coweta High Sc    24:17  7:50 



   23   19   227 Leah Choate          Seminole High     24:43  7:59 
   24         57 Emily Tatgenhorst    Eufaula High S    24:57  8:03 
   25        113 Maggie Snap          Owasso High Sc    24:59  8:04 
   26   20    48 Angel Whisman        Coweta High Sc    25:06  8:06 
   27         62 Lindsey Britton      Owasso High Sc    25:09  8:07 
   28         12 Kyliee Addington     Coweta High Sc    25:17  8:10 
   29   21   229 Gloria Deatherage    Seminole High     26:19  8:30 
   30   22   254 Vicky Perez          Tahlequah High    26:31  8:34 
   31   23   253 Katherin Ontiveros v Tahlequah High    26:35  8:35 
   32   24   273 Sophie Douglas       Union High Sch    26:38  8:36 
   33   25   265 Jillian Bulleigh     Union High Sch    26:50  8:40 
   34   26   232 Madison Gates        Seminole High     26:56  8:42 
   35   27   240 Alissa Stone         Seminole High     27:07  8:45 
   36         54 Kayln Holman         Eufaula High S    27:10  8:46 
   37   28   214 Maura Tecla          Poteau High Sc    27:15  8:48 
   38   29   244 Neida Aguilar        Tahlequah High    27:27  8:52 
   39   30   286 Jocylyn Macias       Union High Sch    27:34  8:54 
   40   31   225 Skylee Bighead       Seminole High     28:08  9:05 
   41   32   250 Grace Hartsoe        Tahlequah High    28:09  9:05 
   42         59 Sophie Anderson      Owasso High Sc    28:21  9:09 
   43         45 Makenna Stutzman     Coweta High Sc    28:44  9:16 
   44   33   213 Payton Stover        Poteau High Sc    28:55  9:20 
   45   34   128 Jadyn Bowman         Poteau High Sc    29:04  9:23 
   46   35   264 Elizabeth Bulleigh   Union High Sch    29:12  9:25 
   47   36   235 Mackenzie Mcintosh   Seminole High     29:26  9:30 
   48        105 Emily Polge          Owasso High Sc    29:50  9:38 
   49   37   261 Zoe Blakely          Union High Sch    31:02 10:01 
   50        272 Emmi Dill            Union High Sch    31:27 10:09  
   51        289 Rian Montoya         Union High Sch    31:28 10:09 
   52   38   169 Mackenzie Lingenfelt Poteau High Sc    32:02 10:20 
   53   39   177 Jalee Mckenzie       Poteau High Sc    32:06 10:21 
   54        230 Aholce Deere         Seminole High     33:13 10:43 
   55        188 Ariel Neal           Poteau High Sc    33:15 10:44 
   56         35 Kealyn Morrison      Coweta High Sc    33:17 10:45 
   57          2 Elizabeth Headley    Beggs High Sch    33:33 10:50 
   58         31 Jayden Mcmahan       Coweta High Sc    36:37 11:49 
   59   40   252 Thea Miller          Tahlequah High    37:38 12:09 
   60   41   246 Hannah Burkholder    Tahlequah High    37:42 12:10 
   61        167 Brooklyn Latham      Poteau High Sc    38:04 12:17 
   62   42   245 Averi Blish          Tahlequah High    38:17 12:21 
   63        247 Athena Crowell       Tahlequah High    38:59 12:35 
   64        165 Sydney Killian       Poteau High Sc    39:04 12:36 
   65        125 Emma Baker           Poteau High Sc    39:04 12:37 
   66        243 Paula Aguado         Tahlequah High    40:16 13:00 
   67        248 Sarah Tower          Tahlequah High    42:46 13:48 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

                 *********** JH BOYS TEAM SCORE **********



  1.    53  Maryetta Middl (  13:31  1:07:31   1:35)
=============================
  1      4  Brayden George              12:30
  2      9  Rylan Nofire                13:33
  3     10  Chalino Martinez            13:37
  4     12  Reese Mcvey                 13:46
  5     18  Derrick Scott               14:05
  6   ( 24) Jalen Handle                15:08
  7   ( 25) Riggins Bagby               15:16

  2.    56  Coweta Junior  (  13:26  1:07:09   1:47)
=============================
  1      2  Conner Edmiston             12:18
  2      8  Logan Mckinney              13:06
  3     11  Truett Joiner               13:41
  4     16  Dylan Ingold                13:59
  5     19  Elliott Winter              14:05
  6   ( 20) Kolton Remmers              14:06
  7   ( 21) Hayden Warren               14:10

  3.    71  Tahlequah Midd (  13:45  1:08:42   3:07)
=============================
  1      3  Jacob Tiger                 12:19
  2      5  Elder Baltazar              12:35
  3     13  Kaden Tibbetts              13:47
  4     23  Colton Lamberson            14:35
  5     27  Judsen Jefferson            15:26
  6   ( 33) Joseph Espinosa             16:16
  7   ( 35) Theron Ward                 16:59

  4.    72  Bixby Middle S (  13:45  1:08:43   3:33)
=============================
  1      1  Xander Dawson               11:55
  2      7  Eli Horeled                 12:59
  3     14  Jace Kuhn                   13:48
  4     22  Ethan Hogan                 14:33
  5     28  Cade Rainwater              15:28
  6   ( 29) Wyatt Campbell              15:29
  7   ( 30) Lincoln Osten               15:33

  5.    96  Union Junior H (  14:29  1:12:23   3:14)
=============================
  1      6  David Ostrizhnoy            12:56
  2     15  Martin Strickland           13:57
  3     17  Kasen Elam                  14:00
  4     26  Logan Elam                  15:20
  5     32  Daniel Davis                16:10
  6   ( 38) Caleb Pisarra               17:37



  7   ( 41) Robert Howell               18:03

  6.   177  Krebs Junior H (  16:48  1:23:56   2:04)
=============================
  1     31  Karson Johnson              15:40
  2     34  Drifter Falcon              16:17
  3     36  Aiden Haney                 17:01
  4     37  Isaiah Vasquez              17:14
  5     39  Ethan Clark                 17:44
  6   ( 40) Landen Duff                 17:46
  7   ( 42) Mason Williams              21:10

                  Overall Junior High Boys 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Jhboys  Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1   305 Xander Dawson        Bixby Middle S       11:55  5:58 
    2    2   347 Conner Edmiston      Coweta Junior        12:18  6:09 
    3    3   481 Jacob Tiger          Tahlequah Midd       12:19  6:10 
    4    4   399 Brayden George       Maryetta Middl       12:30  6:15 
    5    5   455 Elder Baltazar       Tahlequah Midd       12:35  6:18 
    6    6   501 David Ostrizhnoy     Union Junior H       12:56  6:28 
    7    7   308 Eli Horeled          Bixby Middle S       12:59  6:30 
    8    8   358 Logan Mckinney       Coweta Junior        13:06  6:33 
    9    9   406 Rylan Nofire         Maryetta Middl       13:33  6:47 
   10   10   404 Chalino Martinez     Maryetta Middl       13:37  6:49 
   11   11   354 Truett Joiner        Coweta Junior        13:41  6:51 
   12   12   405 Reese Mcvey          Maryetta Middl       13:46  6:53 
   13   13   480 Kaden Tibbetts       Tahlequah Midd       13:47  6:54 
   14   14   312 Jace Kuhn            Bixby Middle S       13:48  6:54 
   15   15   510 Martin Strickland    Union Junior H       13:57  6:59 
   16   16   352 Dylan Ingold         Coweta Junior        13:59  7:00 
   17   17   493 Kasen Elam           Union Junior H       14:00  7:00 
   18   18   411 Derrick Scott        Maryetta Middl       14:05  7:03 
   19   19   372 Elliott Winter       Coweta Junior        14:05  7:03 
   20   20   364 Kolton Remmers       Coweta Junior        14:06  7:03 
   21   21   371 Hayden Warren        Coweta Junior        14:10  7:05 
   22        363 Aiden Rainbolt       Coweta Junior        14:19  7:10 
   23        359 Caden Meadows        Coweta Junior        14:28  7:14 
   24   22   307 Ethan Hogan          Bixby Middle S       14:33  7:17 
   25   23   474 Colton Lamberson     Tahlequah Midd       14:35  7:18 
   26        355 Ethan Jones          Coweta Junior        14:43  7:22 
   27        435 Bryan Valdivias      Poteau Middle        15:00  7:30 
   28   24   401 Jalen Handle         Maryetta Middl       15:08  7:34 
   29   25   389 Riggins Bagby        Maryetta Middl       15:16  7:38 
   30        391 Rowdy Berry          Maryetta Middl       15:16  7:38 
   31        362 Andrew Newell        Coweta Junior        15:19  7:40 
   32   26   494 Logan Elam           Union Junior H       15:20  7:40 
   33   27   472 Judsen Jefferson     Tahlequah Midd       15:26  7:43 



   34   28   316 Cade Rainwater       Bixby Middle S       15:28  7:44 
   35   29   302 Wyatt Campbell       Bixby Middle S       15:29  7:45 
   36   30   315 Lincoln Osten        Bixby Middle S       15:33  7:47 
   37   31   383 Karson Johnson       Krebs Junior H       15:40  7:50 
   38        522 Daniel Dill          Coweta               15:41  7:51 
   39        390 Isaac Bellamy        Maryetta Middl       15:49  7:55 
   40        521 Tyler Roberts        Coweta Junior        16:05  8:03 
   41        426 Terrence Genevie     Poteau Middle        16:06  8:03 
   42   32   491 Daniel Davis         Union Junior H       16:10  8:05 
   43        408 Evan Nofire          Maryetta Middl       16:16  8:08 
   44   33   460 Joseph Espinosa      Tahlequah Midd       16:16  8:08 
   45   34   378 Drifter Falcon       Krebs Junior H       16:17  8:09 
   46        368 Vicente Urrutia      Coweta Junior        16:21  8:11 
   47        416 Lawson Wells         Maryetta Middl       16:30  8:15 
   48        396 Logan Elms           Maryetta Middl       16:33  8:17 
   49        306 Nicholas Freimuth    Bixby Middle S       16:39  8:20 
   50   35   482 Theron Ward          Tahlequah Midd       16:59  8:30 
   51   36   381 Aiden Haney          Krebs Junior H       17:01  8:31 
   52        323 Jackson Yancer       Bixby Middle S       17:02  8:31 
   53        483 Laith Younes         Tahlequah Midd       17:11  8:36 
   54   37   386 Isaiah Vasquez       Krebs Junior H       17:14  8:37 
   55        394 Kahner Bunch         Maryetta Middl       17:29  8:45 
   56        409 Jeremiah Nofire      Maryetta Middl       17:31  8:46 
   57        415 James Vann           Maryetta Middl       17:32  8:46 
   58   38   502 Caleb Pisarra        Union Junior H       17:37  8:49 
   59   39   376 Ethan Clark          Krebs Junior H       17:44  8:52 
   60   40   377 Landen Duff          Krebs Junior H       17:46  8:53 
   61        310 Mason Ivey           Bixby Middle S       17:50  8:55 
   62        429 Darius Masterson     Poteau Middle        18:02  9:01 
   63   41   497 Robert Howell        Union Junior H       18:03  9:02 
   64        393 Carson Brown         Maryetta Middl       18:40  9:20 
   65        417 Caden Wells          Maryetta Middl       18:41  9:21 
   66        469 Ethan Hill           Tahlequah Midd       18:55  9:28 
   67        313 Josh Lloyd           Bixby Middle S       19:02  9:31 
   68          0 ?????????                                 19:21  9:41 
   69        470 Preston Holcomb      Tahlequah Midd       19:26  9:43 
   70        467 Nolan Hatfield       Tahlequah Midd       19:38  9:49 
   71        370 Brody Walmer         Coweta Junior        19:40  9:50 
   72        513 Fernando Torres      Union Junior H       20:19 10:10 
   73        492 Andrew Davis         Union Junior H       20:28 10:14 
   74        311 Shanjay Jaganathan   Bixby Middle S       20:31 10:16 
   75   42   388 Mason Williams       Krebs Junior H       21:10 10:35 
   76        407 Cameran Nofire       Maryetta Middl       21:22 10:41 
   77        507 Aiden Salgado        Union Junior H       21:26 10:43 
   78        485 Trey Bennett         Union Junior H       21:26 10:43 
   79        500 Benjamin Mielcarek   Union Junior H       21:36 10:48 
   80        433 Nick Silva           Poteau Middle        22:31 11:16 
   81        473 Trae Kupsick         Tahlequah Midd       22:50 11:25 
   82        488 Tyler Cantlin        Union Junior H       23:37 11:49 
   83        495 Reid Grigg           Union Junior H       26:01 13:01 



   84        398 Cavin George         Maryetta Middl       26:45 13:23 
   85        341 Henry Hank Boomershi Coweta Junior        27:12 13:36 
   86        340 Thaddeus Bilbythomps Coweta Junior        31:40 15:50 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

  *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    35  Bixby Middle S (  15:09  1:15:41   2:19)
=============================
  1      2  Abigail Cothran             14:06
  2      4  Callie Hutchison            14:12
  3      6  Olivia Wagner               14:54
  4     10  Ainsley Shaw                16:04
  5     13  Leah Stallings              16:25
  6   ( 24) Addyson Beach               18:43
  7   ( 35) Riley Michel                20:22

  2.    42  Union Junior H (  15:23  1:16:52   2:20)
=============================
  1      3  Kathryn Bulleigh            14:10
  2      5  Ava Cornelius               14:15
  3      9  Molly Tate                  15:36
  4     11  Sadie Smith                 16:21
  5     14  Lucy Plunkett               16:30
  6   ( 17) Pressley Rutledge           17:21
  7   ( 18) Emily Argabright            17:35

  3.    55  Coweta Junior  (  15:58  1:19:48   3:52)
=============================
  1      1  Kate Little                 13:58
  2      7  Maria Gallardo              15:04
  3     12  Ava Voyles                  16:22
  4     15  Channing Anderson           16:34
  5     20  Alexis Miller               17:50
  6   ( 21) Jaylah Johnston             17:56
  7   ( 22) Kadence Stapleton           18:03

  4.   120  Maryetta Middl (  18:39  1:33:15   5:57)
=============================
  1      8  Rylie Workman               15:19
  2     16  Madalyn George              17:11
  3     23  Alena Vann                  18:39
  4     36  Abigail Campbell            20:50
  5     37  Kori Brower                 21:16

  5.   148  Tahlequah Midd (  19:35  1:37:53   1:24)
=============================



  1     25  Ashly Ledezma               18:51
  2     26  Alondra Garcia              18:52
  3     30  Bayleigh Russell            19:44
  4     33  Magaly Contreras            20:11
  5     34  Neveah Stowers              20:15

  6.   149  Krebs Junior H (  19:53  1:39:21   4:51)
=============================
  1     19  Ryleigh Ivy                 17:40
  2     28  Kirsten Clark               19:25
  3     31  Abby Goostree               19:48
  4     32  Adrianne Carpenter          19:57
  5     39  Hannah Goostree             22:31
  6   ( 41) Searra Long                 25:21

  7.   176  Poteau Middle  (  22:25  1:52:05   7:19)
=============================
  1     27  Halle Brooks                18:56
  2     29  Chelse Cortes               19:33
  3     38  Paeton Anderson             22:08
  4     40  Yanera Hernandez            25:13
  5     42  Mackenzie Mendoza           26:15

  Overall Junior High Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Jhgirls Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   357 Kate Little          Coweta Junior     13:58  6:59 
    2    2   303 Abigail Cothran      Bixby Middle S    14:06  7:03 
    3    3   487 Kathryn Bulleigh     Union Junior H    14:10  7:05 
    4    4   309 Callie Hutchison     Bixby Middle S    14:12  7:06 
    5    5   490 Ava Cornelius        Union Junior H    14:15  7:08 
    6    6   321 Olivia Wagner        Bixby Middle S    14:54  7:27 
    7    7   350 Maria Gallardo       Coweta Junior     15:04  7:32 
    8    8   418 Rylie Workman        Maryetta Middl    15:19  7:40 
    9    9   512 Molly Tate           Union Junior H    15:36  7:48 
   10   10   317 Ainsley Shaw         Bixby Middle S    16:04  8:02 
   11   11   508 Sadie Smith          Union Junior H    16:21  8:11 
   12   12   369 Ava Voyles           Coweta Junior     16:22  8:11 
   13   13   320 Leah Stallings       Bixby Middle S    16:25  8:13 
   14   14   503 Lucy Plunkett        Union Junior H    16:30  8:15 
   15   15   339 Channing Anderson    Coweta Junior     16:34  8:17 
   16   16   400 Madalyn George       Maryetta Middl    17:11  8:36 
   17   17   506 Pressley Rutledge    Union Junior H    17:21  8:41 
   18   18   484 Emily Argabright     Union Junior H    17:35  8:48 
   19   19   382 Ryleigh Ivy          Krebs Junior H    17:40  8:50 
   20        509 Cynthia Solis        Union Junior H    17:47  8:54 
   21   20   360 Alexis Miller        Coweta Junior     17:50  8:55 
   22   21   353 Jaylah Johnston      Coweta Junior     17:56  8:58 



   23   22   367 Kadence Stapleton    Coweta Junior     18:03  9:02 
   24        515 Asani Williams       Union Junior H    18:04  9:02 
   25        349 Sydney Francis       Coweta Junior     18:20  9:10 
   26        365 Brooklyn Singleton   Coweta Junior     18:31  9:16 
   27        345 Brynlee Curtis       Coweta Junior     18:33  9:17 
   28   23   414 Alena Vann           Maryetta Middl    18:39  9:20 
   29   24   301 Addyson Beach        Bixby Middle S    18:43  9:22 
   30   25   475 Ashly Ledezma        Tahlequah Midd    18:51  9:26 
   31   26   465 Alondra Garcia       Tahlequah Midd    18:52  9:26 
   32   27   421 Halle Brooks         Poteau Middle     18:56  9:28 
   33   28   375 Kirsten Clark        Krebs Junior H    19:25  9:43 
   34   29   423 Chelse Cortes        Poteau Middle     19:33  9:47 
   35   30   478 Bayleigh Russell     Tahlequah Midd    19:44  9:52 
   36   31   379 Abby Goostree        Krebs Junior H    19:48  9:54 
   37        486 Riely Borden         Union Junior H    19:52  9:56 
   38   32   374 Adrianne Carpenter   Krebs Junior H    19:57  9:59 
   39        489 Brielle Chikar       Union Junior H    20:00 10:00 
   40   33   458 Magaly Contreras     Tahlequah Midd    20:11 10:06 
   41   34   479 Neveah Stowers       Tahlequah Midd    20:15 10:08 
   42   35   314 Riley Michel         Bixby Middle S    20:22 10:11 
   43        346 Alyssa Davis         Coweta Junior     20:33 10:17 
   44   36   395 Abigail Campbell     Maryetta Middl    20:50 10:25 
   45   37   392 Kori Brower          Maryetta Middl    21:16 10:38 
   46        344 Loren Clark          Coweta Junior     21:29 10:45 
   47        342 Payton Carter        Coweta Junior     21:31 10:46 
   48   38   420 Paeton Anderson      Poteau Middle     22:08 11:04 
   49   39   380 Hannah Goostree      Krebs Junior H    22:31 11:16 
   50        496 Bailey Grigsby       Union Junior H    23:18 11:39 
   51        361 Hannah Myers         Coweta Junior     24:20 12:10 
   52   40   427 Yanera Hernandez     Poteau Middle     25:13 12:37 
   53   41   384 Searra Long          Krebs Junior H    25:21 12:41 
   54   42   431 Mackenzie Mendoza    Poteau Middle     26:15 13:08 
   55        343 Carmen Clark         Coweta Junior     26:56 13:28 
   56        366 Laci Sowers          Coweta Junior     28:12 14:06 
   57        351 Brookelynne Hughes   Coweta Junior     28:13 14:07 
   58        356 Hope Larson          Coweta Junior     29:07 14:34 
   59        348 Brittany Foster      Coweta Junior     30:48 15:24 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com


